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UNION DES VIGNERONS DES CÔTES DU RHÔNE UVCDR
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 Indirect emissions linked to energy

Indirect emissions from imported electricity

Results per Scope (tCO2e)

Results per Scope [ISO 14064-1:2018 norm]  (tCO2e)

 direct GHG emissions

Direct emissions from Stationary Combustion
Direct emissions from mobile combustion

 Other indirect GHG emissions
Indirect emissions from transportation

Upstream Transportation and Distribution
Downstream Transportation and Distribution

Direct process emissions and removals from industrial processes
Direct fugitive emissions from the release of GHG in anthropogenic systems
Direct emissions and removals from LULUCF

Indirect emissions associated with the use of the organisation's products

Employee Commuting
Customers and visitors travels
Business Travels

Indirect emissions related to the use of goods by the organisation

Indirect emissions from imported energy other than electricity

Other indirect emissions

Capital Goods
Disposal of solid and liquid wastes
Use of assets
Use of other services

Purchased Goods

2022

2022

216,50

166,98
49,51

71,80
54 399,15

2 909,36

7 327,92

106,51
41,98
42,30

44 161,83

71,80

176,88
2 541,69

1 231,82
216,37

71,96
311,01

42 330,67

TOTAL 54 687,45

7 327,92

Other indirect emissions

Use stage of sold products
Downstream leased assets
End of life stage of sold products
Investments
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