

Inventory of GreenHouse Gases (GHG) emissions



COMPANY PRESENTATION

Company name	UNION DES VIGNERONS DES CÔTES DU RHÔNE UVCDR
General Director	Sylvie DARVES
Contact	sustainability@cellier-des-dauphins.com
Phone	0033475962000

Global Climate Initiatives - 28 avenue de Messine 75008 Paris - +33 1 45 63 48 90



	Results per Scope (tCO2e)	2022
Scope 1	direct GHG emissions	216,50
Scope 2	Indirect emissions linked to energy	71,80
Scope 3	Other indirect GHG emissions	54 399,15
CAT 3	Indirect emissions from transportation	2 909,36
CAT 4	Indirect emissions related to the use of goods by the organisation	44 161,83
CAT 5	Indirect emissions associated with the use of the organisation's products	7 327,92



	Results per Scope [ISO 14064-1:2018 norm] (tCO2e)	2022
1-1	Direct emissions from Stationary Combustion	166,98
-2	Direct emissions from mobile combustion	49,51
-3	Direct process emissions and removals from industrial processes	
-4	Direct fugitive emissions from the release of GHG in anthropogenic systems	
-5	Direct emissions and removals from LULUCF	
-1	Indirect emissions from imported electricity	71,80
-2	Indirect emissions from imported energy other than electricity	
	Upstream Transportation and Distribution	176,88
	Downstream Transportation and Distribution	2 541,69
	Employee Commuting	106,51
	Customers and visitors travels	41,98
	Business Travels	42,30
	Purchased Goods	42 330,67
	Capital Goods	1 231,82
	Disposal of solid and liquid wastes	216,37
	Use of assets	71,96
	Use of other services	311,01
	Use stage of sold products	
	Downstream leased assets	
	End of life stage of sold products	7 327,92
	Investments	
	Other indirect emissions	

